
Parts Catalog

Print No. 47880308
Issued 05/2015

CX55B
Mini Crawler Excavator

Tier 3
ASN PS03-05001



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+CX55B+Mini+Crawler+Excavator+Tier+3+Parts+Catalog


TABLE OF CONTENTS

10.101.99 02 CYLINDER HEAD AND BONNET

10.102.BB 01 GEAR HOUSING

10.103.AA 01 CRANKSHAFT AND PISTON

10.103.AK 01 FLYWHEEL HOUSING AND OIL SUMP

10.106.AG 01 CAMSHAFT AND DRIVING GEAR

10.114.AB 01 FUEL INJECTION PUMP

10.114.AB 02 FUEL INJECTION PUMP

10.114.AI 01 GASKET SET

10.202.AB 01 AIR CLEANER ASSY, WITH ELEMENT

10.202.AB 02 AIR CLEANER

10.216.AI 01 FUEL TANK

10.216.AI 02 FUEL TANK

10.216.AI 03 FUEL TANK

10.216.BA 01 FUEL TANK LINES

10.216.BA 02 FUEL TANK LINES

10.218.AD 01 FUEL LINE

10.218.AF 01 FUEL INJECTION VALVE

10.220.AA 01 THROTTLE LINKAGE, LEVER ASSY, DECAL

10.220.AA 02 THROTTLE LINKAGE, LEVER ASSY, DECAL

10.220.AA 03 THROTTLE LINKAGE, LEVER ASSY, DECAL

10.220.AM 01 GOVERNOR

10.254.AC 01 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

10.254.AI 01 EXHAUST MUFFLER

10.254.AM 01 SUCTION MANIFOLD

10.304.AC 01 LUB OIL SYSTEM

10.400.99 01 COOLING WATER SYSTEM

10.400.99 02 COOLING WATER SYSTEM

10.400.AY 01 RADIATOR HOSES, WITH AIR CONDITIONER

10.400.AY 01 RADIATOR HOSES, WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONER

10.400.BE 01 RADIATOR MOUNTING

10.400.BF 01 RADIATOR FRAME AND SUPPORTS

10.400.BF 02 RADIATOR FRAME AND SUPPORTS

10.400.BF 03 RADIATOR FRAME AND SUPPORTS

31.000.00 01 SECTION INDEX - PTO



 



00.000.10 02 p1 6/2015

PICTORIAL INDEX - ENGINE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



00.000.35 04 p1 6/2015

PICTORIAL INDEX - HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



00.000.71 01 p1 6/2015

PICTORIAL INDEX - LUBRICATION SYSTEMS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



00.000.90 02 p1 6/2015

PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



05.100.01 01 p1 6/2015

INITIAL STOCKING LIST (LIST A)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

PS11P00007S003 1 AIR FILTER  Outer
PS50V01005P1 1 CAB FILTER  A/C
PW20M01097D5 1 V-BELT  A/C
PS11P00003S001 1 AIR FILTER  Inner
PY02P00001-1A 1 ENGINE OIL FILTER
VV12990755801 1 FUEL FILTER
PS50V01006P1 1 CAB FILTER  Cab Air
VV12961242350 1 V-BELT  (A38) Engine Water Pump
VV12963055731 1 ELEMENT  Fuel
VV12900455801 1 FUEL FILTER
YN57V00010S002 1 ELEMENT  Hydraulic Tank Breather
VV12924255730 1 ELEMENT  Fuel
PW50V00015F6 1 FILTER STRAINER  Assembly, Suction

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



SECTION INDEX

ENGINE

SECTION INDEX

ENGINE

10.000.00 01 SECTION INDEX - ENGINE

10.000.00 02 SECTION INDEX - ENGINE

10.001.AD 01 CYLINDER BLOCK

10.001.AK 01 ENGINE MOUNTING, WITH AIR CONDITIONER

10.001.AK 01 ENGINE MOUNTING, WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONER

10.001.AK 02 ENGINE MOUNTING, WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONER

10.001.AK 02 ENGINE MOUNTING, WITH AIR CONDITIONER

10.101.99 01 CYLINDER HEAD AND BONNET

10.101.99 02 CYLINDER HEAD AND BONNET

10.102.BB 01 GEAR HOUSING

10.103.AA 01 CRANKSHAFT AND PISTON

10.103.AK 01 FLYWHEEL HOUSING AND OIL SUMP

10.106.AG 01 CAMSHAFT AND DRIVING GEAR

10.114.AB 01 FUEL INJECTION PUMP

10.114.AB 02 FUEL INJECTION PUMP

10.114.AI 01 GASKET SET

10.202.AB 01 AIR CLEANER ASSY, WITH ELEMENT

10.202.AB 02 AIR CLEANER

10.216.AI 01 FUEL TANK

10.216.AI 02 FUEL TANK

10.216.AI 03 FUEL TANK

10.216.BA 01 FUEL TANK LINES

10.216.BA 02 FUEL TANK LINES

10.218.AD 01 FUEL LINE

10.218.AF 01 FUEL INJECTION VALVE

10.220.AA 01 THROTTLE LINKAGE, LEVER ASSY, DECAL

10.220.AA 02 THROTTLE LINKAGE, LEVER ASSY, DECAL

10.220.AA 03 THROTTLE LINKAGE, LEVER ASSY, DECAL

10.220.AM 01 GOVERNOR

10.254.AC 01 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

10.254.AI 01 EXHAUST MUFFLER

10.254.AM 01 SUCTION MANIFOLD

10.304.AC 01 LUB OIL SYSTEM



10.001.AK 01 p1 6/2015

ENGINE MOUNTING, WITH AIR CONDITIONER

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Engine Install, Air Conditioner, PS02P00003F1
1 PS02P00002F1 1 ENGINE  Install
2 PS02P00005F1 1 ENGINE  Assy

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



10.101.99 01 p2 6/2015

CYLINDER HEAD AND BONNET

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

28 VV12990007900 2 GRAIN LIFTER
29 VV26106080162 4 BOLT M8 x 16mm
30 VV12900877800 4 PLUG
31 VV12960477821 1 HYD CONNECTOR
32 VV11980377830 1 WIRE HARNESS
33 VV12013011860 4 VALVE GUIDE
34 VV12915011810 4 VALVE GUIDE

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



10.106.AG 01 p1 6/2015

CAMSHAFT AND DRIVING GEAR

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Camshaft and Driving Gear
1 VV12915014200 8 TAPPET
2 VV12915014400 8 PUSH ROD
3 VV72940214580 1 CAMSHAFT  Assy, Incl 4 - 6
4 VV12915002450 1 METAL LINER  Thrust
5 VV12915014101 1 GEAR SET  Camshaft
6 VV22512070140 1 KEY M7 x 14mm
7 VV26106080142 2 BOLT M8 x 14mm
8 VV11980325050 1 SHAFT
9 VV11980225101 1 GEAR  Assy

10 VV26106080402 3 BOLT M8 x 40mm
11 VV12915025301 4 BOLT
12 VV11980225901 1 GEAR  Pump
13 VV11980225071 1 BUSHING

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



10.114.AI 01 p2 6/2015

GASKET SET

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

28 VV24311000320 3 O-RING
29 VV24341000240 1 O-RING
30 VV12940092430 1 FLEXIBLE HOSE
31 VV9777701207F 1 GASKET  Liquid

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



10.216.AI 03 p1 6/2015

FUEL TANK

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 PS20P00003F1 1 FUEL TANK  Tank Install, Fuel, Incl 2 - 20
2 PS20P01001P1 1 PLATE  Assy
3 PS20P01007P1 1 PLATE  Assy
4 YN05P00010S007 1 COCK, DRAIN
5 PM05P01046P1 1 BOSS
6 PS20P01022P1 1 HOSE
7 PU13E01002D4 1 TUBE
8 PH05P01088D4 1 CLIP
9 PS20P01047P1 1 HOSE

10 PS20P01014P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
11 PS20P01051P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
12 PS20P01016P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
13 PS20P01017P1 2 RUBBER STRIP
14 PS20P01054P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
15 ZM22C10020 1 BOLT  Sems
16 ZM73C12030 4 BOLT M12x30mm - Course Thread Sems
17 ZM73C12040 6 BOLT M12x40mm - Course Thread Sems
18 PS20P01053P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
19 PH05P01088D7 1 CLIP 13.6mm - 17.5mm
20 PW03M01557P1 1 CAP

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



10.218.AF 01 p1 6/2015

FUEL INJECTION VALVE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Fuel Injection Valve
1 VV72960453300 4 FUEL SYSTEM INJECTOR  Valve Assy, Incl 2 - 8
2 VV11425053080 4 NUT
3 VV11425053120 4 SPRING
4 VV11425053130 4 SEAT  Spring
5 VV11425053140 4 PLATE
6 VV11425053210 8 PIN
7 VV12960453300 4 NOZZLE  Assy
8 VV11980353400 4 SHIM KIT  Set
9 VV12915059120 1 RETAINER  Incl 10

10 VV12915059131 2 BOLT
11 VV12955059120 1 RETAINER  Incl 12
12 VV12915059131 2 BOLT
13 VV12960159810 1 PIPE ASSY.  Injection
14 VV12960159820 1 PIPE ASSY.  Injection
15 VV12960159830 1 PIPE ASSY.  Injection
16 VV12960159840 1 PIPE ASSY.  Injection
17 VV11980259550 1 PIPE ASSY.  Incl 18, 19
18 VV12472259050 2 CLAMP  Clip
19 VV11980259560 1 PIPE
20 VV12948659551 3 PIPE  Assy, Incl 21
21 VV12472259050 6 CLAMP  Clip
22 VV11959359581 1 CAP
23 VV12406077680 1 CLAMP  Clip

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



10.254.AC 01 p1 6/2015

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Exhaust Manifold
1 VV12964013109 1 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
2 VV12955013110 1 MANIFOLD GASKET
3 VV12390013610 2 STUD M8 x 80mm
4 VV12390013630 6 BOLT M8 x 80mm
5 VV11913118320 4 BOLT
6 VV26306080002 2 NUT M8
7 VV12993013201 1 GASKET 0.5mm Thk

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



10.400.99 01 p2 6/2015

COOLING WATER SYSTEM

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

28 VV12979549551 1 GASKET
29 VV26106080222 2 BOLT M8 x 22mm
30 VV17105649120 1 PLUG
31 VV12145042450 1 PLUG M16
32 VV12125044901 1 THERMOSTATIC SWITCH On - 110° C, 230° F
33 VV12446544950 1 GASKET  Gasket
34 VV12446544950 1 GASKET  Gasket
35 VV12900449610 1 PIPE ASSY.  Incl 36 - 38
36 VV12900449711 1 PIPE ASSY.
37 VV11980249730 1 CLAMP  Retainer
38 VV12472259050 2 CLAMP
39 VV12900449620 1 PIPE ASSY.  Incl 40, 41
40 VV12900449721 1 PIPE  Assy
41 VV12472259050 2 CLAMP

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



10.400.BF 01 p1 6/2015

RADIATOR FRAME AND SUPPORTS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 PS05P00002F1 1 RADIATOR  Assy, Incl 2 - 15
2 PS53V00001P1 1 COOLER ASSY.  Oil
3 PS05P01032P1 1 SHROUD
4 PS05P01023P1 2 SPACER
5 PS05P01024P1 2 BAR  Flat
6 PS05P01025P1 1 BRACKET
7 PS05P01060P1 1 BRACKET
8 ZM73C08020 8 BOLT M8x20mm - Course Thread Sems
9 ZS18C06030 6 SCREW Hex, M6 x 30mm Cap

10 PY20M01280P1 6 WASHER
11 ZW16H08000 2 WASHER
12 ZN18C08007 2 NUT
13 PS05P01045D1 2 INSULATION
14 PS05P01045D2 1 INSULATION
15 PS05P01045D3 1 INSULATION

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



31.101.AB 01 p1 6/2015

POWER TAKE-OFF ASSY, WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONER

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 PS30P00002F1 1 PTO  Incl 2 - 10
2 PW30P01007F1 1 COUPLING  Assy, Incl 3 - 6
3 PW30P01002S001 1 COUPLING
4 PW30P01002S002 1 HUB
5 PW30P01002S003 3 CAPSCREW Hex Socket Head, M12 x 40mm
6 PY30P01003S004 3 CAPSCREW Hex Socket Head, M12 x 35mm
7 PS30P01001P1 1 BRACKET
8 ZS18C10025 8 SCREW Hex, M10 x 25mm Cap
9 LE30P01021P1 2 SCREW  Cap

10 LE30P01023P1 2 WASHER

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.000.00 01 p1 6/2015

SECTION INDEX - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.100.AB 02 p1 6/2015

CONTROL LINES, MAIN

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Control Lines, Main, PS06H00004F1
1 1 HX24L04076DX 1 FLEXIBLE HOSE

(1) C/V Pi3 - C/V Pb2

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.106.AD 01 p1 6/2015

HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSY, PTO WITH AIR CONDITIONER

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 PS10V00002F1 1 HYDRAULIC PUMP  Assy, Incl 2 - 7
2 PS10V00001R200 1 KIT  Repair, Incl 3 (1)
3 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  O-Ring, Incl in 2
4 NSS 8 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Screw, Cap
5 PA10V00001S051 1 PLUG
6 NSS 8 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Spring Washer
7 NSS 3 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Plug

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.106.AD 03 p1 6/2015

HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSY, PTO WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONER

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Pump Assy, Hyd, PS10V00001F1
1 PS10V00001R100 1 KIT  Repair, Incl 7 (1)
2 PS10V00001R200 1 KIT  Repair, Incl 4 (1), 9 (1) 10 (1), 27 (1), 29 (1), 22 (2), 11 (4)
3 PS10V00001R300 1 KIT  Repair, Incl 10 (1), 11 (1), 16 (1), 19 (1), 12 (2), 15 (2)
4 {NSS} 1 Oil Seal, Incl in 2
5 {NSS} 2 Bearing
6 {NSS} 1 Ring, Snap
7 {NSS} 1 Ring, Snap, Incl in 1
8 {NSS} 1 Ring, Snap
9 {NSS} 1 O-Ring, Incl in 2

10 {NSS} 1 O-Ring, Incl in 2, 3
11 {NSS} 4 O-Ring, Incl in 2, 3
12 {NSS} 2 Capscrew, Incl in 3
13 PS10V00001S047 2 PIN
14 PS10V00001S048 2 ORIFICE
15 {NSS} 7 Plug, Incl in 3
16 {NSS} 1 Plug, Incl in 3
17 {NSS} 1 Pin, Spring
18 {NSS} 1 Pin, Spring
19 {NSS} 1 Bolt, Incl in 3
20 {NSS} 2 Capscrew
21 {NSS} 2 Nut
22 {NSS} 2 Washer, Incl in 2
23 PS10V00003F1 1 HYDRAULIC PUMP  Assy, Gear
24 PS10V00001S066 1 COUPLING
25 PV10V00001S058 1 COLLAR
26 {NSS} 2
27 {NSS} 1 O-Ring, Incl in 2

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.106.AD 04 p1 6/2015

HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSY, PTO WITH AIR CONDITIONER

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 PS10V00002F1 1 HYDRAULIC PUMP  Assy, Incl 2 - 20
2 PS10V00001R100 1 KIT  Repair, Incl 20 (1), 16 (2), 14 (4), 15 (4)
3 PS10V00003F1 1 HYDRAULIC PUMP  Assy, Gear, Incl 4 - 20
4 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Cover
5 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Body
6 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Gear
7 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Gear
8 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Body
9 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Gear

10 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Gear
11 NSS 4 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Plate
12 NSS 4 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Bushing
13 NSS 4 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Bushing
14 NSS 4 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Gasket, Incl in 2
15 NSS 4 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Ring, Back Up, Incl in 2
16 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Gasket, Incl in 2
17 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Ball
18 NSS 4 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Washer
19 NSS 4 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Screw, Cap
20 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  O-Ring, Incl in 2

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.310.AA 01 p1 6/2015

CONTROL VALVE INSTALL

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Valve Install, PS64H00001F1
1 PS64H01029P2 1 BRACKET
2 ZM73C10020 3 BOLT M10x20mm - Course Thread Sems
3 ZM73C10030 3 BOLT M10x30mm - Course Thread Sems
4 PS30V00002F1 1 CONTROL VALVE  Assy

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.310.AA 04 p2 6/2015

CONTROL VALVE ASSY, BOOM

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

29 PS30V00008S031 1 PISTON
30 PS30V00008S032 1 PLUG  Assy
31 PS30V00008S033 2 PLUG  Assy
32 PV30V00007S014 5 SET SCREW  Socket Head
33 PS30V00007S014 1 O-RING

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.310.AA 07 p1 6/2015

CONTROL VALVE ASSY, DOZER

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 PS30V00002F1 1 CONTROL VALVE  Assy, Incl 2 - 15
2 1 PS30V00016F1 1 SPOOL  Section Assy, Incl 3 - 15
3 PV30V00006S004 2 SEAT/SLOT  Spring
4 PS30V00007S004 2 SPRING
5 PS30V00007S005 2 SPRING SEAT
6 PS30V00007S006 2 CAP
7 PV30V00010S011 2 O-RING
8 PV30V00010S012 4 SCREW  Socket Head
9 PS30V00007S009 1 POPPET

10 PS30V00007S010 1 SPRING
11 PS30V00007S011 1 PLUG
12 ZD12P01100 1 O-RING
13 PS30V00007S014 1 O-RING
14 PS30V00009S009 1 POPPET
15 2436U1757S25 1 SPRING

(1) Dozer

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.310.AE 02 p1 6/2015

CONTROL LINES, BLOCK (NIBBLER AND BREAKER)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Control Lines, Block, Nibbler and Breaker, PS64H00021F1
1 HH35S04004G1 1 90 ELBOW
2 PW03H01138P1 1 ELBOW

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.310.AG 01 p1 6/2015

HYD LINES, RETURN

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Hyd Lines, Return, PS32H00001F1
1 HX24L04030DX 1 HOSE  C/V DR1-C/V DR3
2 HX24L04062DX 1 FLEXIBLE HOSE  C/V DR2-C/V DR3
3 HX24L06135DX 1 HOSE  C/V DR4-Tank
4 HX22L06145DX 1 HOSE ASSY.  S/J G-Tank
5 HX22L06160DX 1 HOSE  S/M DR-Tank
6 PW32H01026D1 1 HOSE 19mm ID x 520mm L C/V T1-S/M T
7 PW32H01026DP 1 HOSE  O/C Out-Tank
8 PW32H01026DR 1 HOSE  O/C In-Tank
9 PW32H01026DS 1 HOSE  S/M T-O/C In

10 PW32H01026DT 1 HOSE  C/V T3-Tank
11 2444Z3399 1 HYD CONNECTOR
12 YJ32H01036P1 3 HYD CONNECTOR
13 HH35S06006G1 2 90 ELBOW 90°, 3/8" PF x 3/8" PF x 60mm L
14 PS32H01001P1 5 ELBOW
15 HH55Q08008G3 1 TEE PF 1/2" x PF 1/2", O-Ring
16 ZC16X02800 10 CLIP
17 YT68H01036P1 1 CLIP
18 YN13E01375P1 4 CLIP M8 x 8.20mm Shank
19 PY01P01043D3 2 CABLE TIE 188mm L
20 PY01P01043D8 5 CABLE TIE 102mm L
21 HX24L04028DX 1 HOSE  C/V DR1-C/V DR4

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.322.AW 01 p1 6/2015

CONTROL LINES, VALVE TO HYDRAULIC TANK, PUMP, SWING MOTOR

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Control Lines, Valve, PS64H00014F1
1 1 HX24L04030DX 1 HOSE
2 2 HX24L04062DX 1 FLEXIBLE HOSE
3 3 HX24L04076DX 1 FLEXIBLE HOSE
4 4 HX24L04078DX 1 FLEXIBLE HOSE
5 5 HX24L04100DX 1 HOSE ASSY.
6 6 HX24L06155DX 1 HOSE
7 7 HX24L06160DX 1 HOSE
8 8 HX24L06185DX 1 HOSE
9 YN13E01375P1 4 CLIP M8 x 8.20mm Shank

10 PY01P01043D5 5 CABLE TIE 301mm L
11 PY01P01043D8 1 CABLE TIE 102mm L
12 9 HX24L04088DX 1 HOSE ASSY.

(1) C/V Pa7-SHUT/V C
(2) S/J P-S/V A
(3) C/V Pp-S/V P
(4) C/V Pb9-SHUT/V B
(5) S/M PP-SHUT/V D
(6) S/V T-Tank
(7) PUMP P4-S/V C
(8) Block T-Tank
(9) S/V B-PT P

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.322.AW 06 p1 6/2015

CONTROL LINES, VALVE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Control Lines, Valve, PS64H00072F1
1 HX23L06096DY 1 HOSE
2 HH35S06006G1 1 90 ELBOW 90°, 3/8" PF x 3/8" PF x 60mm L

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.352.AL 02 p2 6/2015

SWING REDUCTION MOTOR

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

18 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Plate, Incl in 3
19 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Plate, Incl in 4
20 NSS 4 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Washer, Thrust, Incl in 3
21 NSS 3 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Washer, Thrust, Incl in 4
22 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Collar, Incl in 2
23 PY15V00014S120 4 RING
24 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Bearing, Incl in 2
25 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Bearing, Incl in 2
26 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Oil Seal, Incl in 2
27 ZS23C08025 6 SCREW Hex Socket Head, M8 x 25mm Cap
28 NSS 4 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Pin, Incl in 2
29 PY15V00012S136 1 RING
30 NSS 4 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Ring, Incl in 3
31 NSS 3 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Ring, Incl in 4

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.353.AD 01 p1 6/2015

TRAVEL MOTOR

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Motor Install, Propel, PS53D00001F1
1 PS15V00003F1 2 MOTOR-PUMP  Assy, Propel
2 PY51D01006P1 2 SPROCKET 19 teeth
3 ZS18C14035 44 SCREW Hex, M14 x 35mm Cap

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.353.AD 04 p1 6/2015

TRAVEL MOTOR

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 PS15V00003F1 1 MOTOR-PUMP  Assy, Propel, Incl 2 - 26
2 PS15V00003R420 1 KIT  Repair, Incl 5(4),  6(3), 9 (1), 10 - 11(2), 12 - 15 (1), 16 -

17(2), 18 (1), 19 - 23(2), 24(10), 25 - 26(2)
3 LE15V00006R460 1 KIT  Repair, Incl 6 (1), 8 (1), 5 (2)
4 PS15V00003R470 1 KIT  Repair, Incl 5 (2), 6 (2), 26 (2)
5 ZD12P01400 4 O-RING  Incl in 2
6 ZD12P00800 3 O-RING 1.9mm Thk x 7.8mm ID, 90 Duro Incl in 2
7 PM22V00004S006 1 PLUG
8 ZD12P01100 1 O-RING
9 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Spool, Incl in 2

10 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Valve, Check, Incl in 2
11 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Spring Guide, Incl in 2
12 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Spool, Incl in 2
13 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Spool, Incl in 2
14 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Spool, Incl in 2
15 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Spool, Incl in 2
16 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Spring, Incl in 2
17 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Spring, Incl in 2

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.354.AF 01 p1 6/2015

SWIVEL JOINT LINES

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Hyd Lines, Swivel, PS19H00001F1
1 HH25S06004G3 1 WIRE CONNECTOR
2 HH25S08006G2 4 HYD CONNECTOR
3 HH35S06006G1 1 90 ELBOW 90°, 3/8" PF x 3/8" PF x 60mm L
4 HH45S06006G1 1 45 ELBOW
5 YT42H01128P1 1 ELBOW
6 2444Z2525 1 HYD CONNECTOR

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.355.AD 04 p1 6/2015

CONTROL LINES, REMOTE (DOZER), HAND CONTROL HOSES

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Control Lines, Remote, Dozer, PS68H00016F1
1 1 HX24L04042DX 1 HOSE
2 2 HX24L04115DX 3 FLEXIBLE HOSE
3 3 HX24L04150DX 1 HOSE
4 4 HX24L04155DX 1 HOSE ASSY.

(1) Block 5-C/V Pa8
(2) Block 8-C/V Pa8
(3) P/V 1-Block 5, P/V 2-Block 6
(4) P/V P-Block P, P/V T-Block T

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.355.AH 04 p1 6/2015

PILOT VALVE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 PB30V00002F2 1 PILOT VALVE  Incl 2 - 23
2 PB30V00002R100 1 REPAIR KIT  Incl 18 (1), 20 (1), 22 (1), 21 (2)
3 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Case
4 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Cover
5 PB30V00002S202 2 PLUG
6 PM30V00019S210 2 PACKING
7 2436U2946S9 2 O-RING
8 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Rod
9 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Shim

10 YW30V00001S157 1 PLUG
11 ZD12P01100 1 O-RING
12 ZS23C06016 2 SCREW Hex Socket Head, M6 x 16mm Cap
13 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Spool
14 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Seat
15 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Washer
16 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Spring
17 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Spring
18 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Shaft, Incl in 2
19 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Bushing
20 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Cam, Incl in 2
21 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Ball, Incl in 2
22 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Setscew, Incl in 2
23 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY  Boot

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.355.AK 03 p1 6/2015

GRIP ASSY

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 YN03M02139F1 1 HANDLE GRIP  Assy, Incl 2 - 6
2 YN03M02140P1 1 LEVER
3 YN03M02019P1 1 SCREW  Cap
4 YN50E00017P1 1 SWITCH ASSY
5 YN03M01866P1 1 CASE
6 YN03M01867P1 1 GRIP

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.357.AI 03 p1 6/2015

SOLENOID VALVE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 YJ35V00004F2 1 SOLENOID VALVE  IncL 2 - 8 (Used for Power Shift (Cooler
Spec))

2 2436U2159S3 1 PLUG
3 2436U2802S3 1 SPRING
4 EN35V00004S010 2 BOLT
5 ZD11P01000 1 O-RING
6 ZD11P01600 1 O-RING
7 PY35V00009S007 1 SOLENOID
8 YN30V00080S023 2 SCREW

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.359.AE 03 p1 6/2015

HYD LINES, UPPER (NIBBLER AND BREAKER)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} Hyd Lines, Upp, Nibbler and Breaker, PS03H00004F1
1 HX22L08165DX 1 HOSE  SEL/V-Tank
2 PS03H01003D1 1 HOSE  C/V A6-SEL/V
3 LE03H01327DF 1 HOSE  C/V B6-N and B R
4 LE03H01327DG 1 HOSE  SEL/V-N and B H
5 2444Z2891 1 HYD CONNECTOR
6 HH35S08006G1 1 90 ELBOW
7 HH45S08006G1 1 45 ELBOW
8 PA32H01017P1 1 TEE
9 PY01P01043D8 1 CABLE TIE 102mm L Clip

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.736.AA 04 p1 6/2015

HYD LINES, CYLINDER (BUCKET)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Hyd Lines, Cylinder, Bucket, PY43H00029F1
1 HH25S08008G1 1 HYD CONNECTOR
2 HH35S08008G1 1 90 ELBOW

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.736.AK 01 p1 6/2015

CYLINDER INSTALL (BOOM)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Cylinder Install, Boom, PS02B00008F1
1 PS02B01034P1 1 PIN
2 PS02B01025P1 1 PIN
3 ZM73C12025 1 BOLT M12x25mm - Course Thread Sems
4 HS18C12100G2 1 SCREW  Cap
5 2418T17895 1 WASHER
6 ZN18C12010 2 NUT
7 B16T0442D54 4 SHIM 52mm ID x 80mm OD x 0.5mm Thk
8 B16T0442D41 3 SHIM 80mm OD x 52mm ID x 0.9mm Thk
9 B16T0442D24 3 SHIM 80mm OD x 52mm ID x 2.3mm Thk

10 PS01V00001F1 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER  Boom

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



35.737.AE 01 p1 6/2015

HYD LINES, ARM 1.685M

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Hyd Lines, Arm 1.685M, PS43H00001F1
1 LE43H01128D3 1 HOSE
2 LE43H01128D4 1 HOSE
3 ZC46X22011 1 CLIP
4 ZM73C10020 1 BOLT M10x20mm - Course Thread Sems
5 2414Z199D120 1 GUIDE  Hose
6 2414Z199D150 1 GUARD
7 PY01P01043D3 2 CABLE TIE 188mm L Clip

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+CX55B+Mini+Crawler+Excavator+Tier+3+Parts+Catalog


35.738.AA 03 p1 6/2015

COVER ASSY, BUCKET CYLINDER

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Cover Assy, Bucket Cylinder, PY12B01326F1
1 PY12B01323P1 1 COVER
2 PY12B01325P1 1 BRACKET
3 PW02B01352P1 2 BAND
4 PW02B01351P1 2 GUIDE
5 ZS18C10020 1 SCREW Hex, M10 x 20mm Cap
6 ZS18C10030 4 SCREW Hex, M10 x 30mm Cap
7 PN03M01009D2 1 WASHER
8 ZW16H10000 1 WASHER
9 ZW26X10000 5 LOCK WASHER

10 PA12B01080P1 2 SHIM
11 LE33H01017D1 3 SHIM

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



SECTION INDEX

Frames and ballasting

SECTION INDEX

Frames and ballasting

39.000.00 01 SECTION INDEX - FRAMES AND BALLASTING

39.100.AB 01 FRAME ASSY, LOWER, DOZER

39.100.AB 02 LOW GROUP

39.100.AB 03 LOW GROUP, IRON SHOE

39.100.AH 01 COVER ASSY UNDER

39.100.AH 02 COVER ASSY, UNDER

39.101.AC 01 UPPER FRAME

39.101.AC 02 UPPER FRAME

39.103.AD 01 RING ASSY, SLEWING

39.140.AM 01 COUNTERWEIGHT INSTALL (ADD ON WEIGHT)

39.140.AM 02 COUNTERWEIGHT ASSY (ADD ON WEIGHT)

39.140.AM 03 COUNTERWEIGHT INSTALL (ADD ON WEIGHT)

39.140.AM 04 COUNTERWEIGHT INSTALL (800KG)

39.140.AM 05 COUNTERWEIGHT ASSY (800KG)

39.140.AM 06 COUNTERWEIGHT INSTALL (800KG)



39.100.AH 01 p1 6/2015

COVER ASSY UNDER

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Cover Assy, Under, PS24C00004F1
1 PS24C01028P1 1 COVER
2 PS24C01017F1 1 COVER ASSY
3 PS24C01003P1 1 COVER
4 ZM73C10020 14 BOLT M10x20mm - Course Thread Sems

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



39.140.AM 01 p1 6/2015

COUNTERWEIGHT INSTALL (ADD ON WEIGHT)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Counterweight Install, Add On Weight, PS60C00010F1
1 PS60C00021P1 1 COUNTERWEIGHT  Gain
2 YN20T01221P1 2 DANGER DECAL  Label
3 HS13C20135G1 3 CAPTIVE WASHER SCREW
3 HY26Y21050G5 3 WASHER

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



39.140.AM 06 p1 6/2015

COUNTERWEIGHT INSTALL (800KG)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 PS60C00003F1 1 COUNTERWEIGHT  Install, Incl 2 - 8
2 ZS13C20090 3 SCREW  Cap
3 HY26Y21050G4 3 WASHER
4 YY60C01151P1 2 PLATE
5 YT60C01006D1 2 SHIM 3.2mm Thk
6 YT60C01006D2 2 SHIM 20.mm Thk
7 YT60C01006D3 2 SHIM 1.0mm Thk
8 YT60C01007P1 3 PLUG

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



48.134.AA 01 p1 6/2015

IDLER ASSY, CRAWLER

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Idler Assy, Crawler, PS52D00004F1
1 PS52D00001F1 2 IDLER  Assy, Crawler, Incl 2 - 27
2 PS52D00002F1 1 IDLER  Assy, Incl 3 - 13
3 PS52D00003P1 1 IDLER
4 PS52D01001P1 1 COLLAR
5 PS52D01002P1 1 COLLAR
6 PS52D01003P1 1 SHAFT
7 2405T1684 2 BUSHING
8 2445R439F1 2 SEAL 64mm ID x 85.2mm OD x 28mm Thk Floating
9 2445R439S1 2 SEAL

10 2445R439S2 2 O-RING
11 ZD12G04000 2 O-RING 39.40mm ID x 45.60mm OD x 3.10mm
12 ZP26D10100 2 PIN  Spring
13 PV52D01007P1 2 PLUG
14 PS54D00001F1 1 IDLER  Adjust Assy, Incl 15 - 25
15 PY01V01022P1 1 PISTON
16 PS70V00001P1 1 GREASE CARTRIDGE  Cylinder
17 PY54D01018P1 1 SPRING
18 PS54D01001P1 1 PLATE
19 PS54D01002P1 1 NUT
20 PX54D01014P1 2 PIN 10mm OD x 24mm L
21 PY54D01020P1 1 SEAL
22 ZD12P04500 1 O-RING
23 ZD85P04500 1 BACK-UP RING
24 ZP16D06063 1 PIN  Split
25 PX80B01026P1 1 LUBE NIPPLE  Grease
26 ZS18C10050 4 SCREW Hex, M10 x 50mm Cap
27 PY52D01023P1 4 WASHER

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



50.200.AA 01 p1 6/2015

AIR CONDITIONER

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Conditioner, Air, PS20M00001F1
1 PS20M01017P1 1 HOSE
2 PS20M01063P1 1 HOSE
3 2418Z1333D15 1 PROTECTIVE SLEEVE 19.5mm ID x 23.8mm OD x 300mm

Length
4 PS20M01070P1 1 GROMMET
5 PY01P01043D5 2 CABLE TIE 301mm L Clip
6 PY01P01043D3 10 CABLE TIE 188mm L Clip
7 PS20M01071P1 1 INSULATION
8 PS20M00002F1 1 AIR CONDITIONER

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



50.200.AB 01 p1 6/2015

AIR CONDITIONING, LINES, RECEIVER-DRYER

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 PS20M00002F1 1 AIR CONDITIONER  Incl 2 - 20
2 PS96V00003F1 1 RECEIVER-DRIER  Incl 3, 7, 11, 14 - 16, 19, 20
3 PS20M01026F2 1 HOSE  Assy, Incl 4 - 6
4 PS20M01026S001 1 HOSE  Assy
5 2445Z1604D4 2 O-RING
6 YN20M01726P1 1 CAP
7 PS20M01027F2 1 HOSE  Assy, Incl 8 - 10
8 PS20M01027S001 1 HOSE  Assy
9 2445Z1604D5 2 O-RING

10 YN20M01725P1 1 CAP
11 PS20M01085F1 1 HOSE  Assy, Incl 12 - 13
12 PS20M01085S001 1 HOSE  Assy
13 2445Z1604D6 2 O-RING
14 YT96V00001S009 2 SCREW  Cap
15 YT96V00001S010 4 CAP  screw
16 PS20M01089F1 1 HOSE  Assy, Incl 17, 18
17 PS20M01089S001 1 HOSE  Assy
18 2445Z1604D6 2 O-RING
19 PY20M01300F1 1 RECEIVER-DRIER Air Conditioning Receiver
20 YT20M01187P1 1 BRACKET

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



SECTION INDEX

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

SECTION INDEX

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

55.000.00 01 SECTION INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

55.000.AA 01 CONTROLS, OPERATORS RH CONSOLE

55.050.AF 01 AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM

55.050.AF 02 AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM

55.050.AW 01 ALARM, TRAVEL

55.050.AW 02 ALARM, TRAVEL

55.100.AI 01 CENTRAL WIRE HARNESS, WITH GROUND CABLE

55.100.AI 02 CENTRAL WIRE HARNESS

55.100.AI 03 CENTRAL WIRE HARNESS, WITH NIBBLER AND BREAKER AND HI-
REACH

55.100.DO 01 FUSE AND RELAY BOX, HAND CONTROL PROPORTIONAL, FLOOR

55.160.AC 01 HARNESS ASSY, QUICK HITCH RELAY

55.160.AC 02 HARNESS ASSY, QUICK HITCH RELAY

55.201.AE 01 STARTING MOTOR

55.201.AH 01 KEY ASSY

55.201.AU 01 ENGINE STARTER CABLES, ALTERNATOR

55.301.AA 01 GENERATOR

55.302.AG 01 BATTERY ASSY

55.302.AG 02 BATTERY INSTALL

55.404.AC 01 LIGHT ASSY CANOPY

55.404.BS 01 LIGHT INSTALL, CAB

55.404.BS 01 LIGHT, BOOM

55.404.BS 02 LIGHT, CAB

55.408.CM 01 MONITOR INSTALL

55.408.CM 02 MONITOR INSTALL

55.510.AF 01 CAB MAIN WIRE HARNESS, HAND CONTROL PROPORTIONAL,
FLOOR

55.510.AF 02 CAB MAIN WIRE HARNESS, HAND CONTROL PROPORTIONAL,
FLOOR, WITH EXTRA NIBBLER AND BREAKER

55.510.AF 03 CAB MAIN WIRE HARNESS, HAND CONTROL PROPORTIONAL,
FLOOR, WITHOUT EXTRA NIBBLER AND BREAKER

55.510.AF 04 CAB MAIN WIRE HARNESS, LEVER STAND, CONTROL BOX, HAND
CONTROL PROPORTIONAL, FLOOR

55.510.BL 01 SOCKET ASSY

55.511.AO 01 CLAMP ASSY

55.512.AA 01 CAB W/O RADIO SET



55.050.AF 02 p1 6/2015

AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Harness Assy, Air Conditioner, PS11E00002F1
1 PY01P01043D3 15 CABLE TIE 188mm L Clip
2 YN13E01375P1 4 CLIP M8 x 8.20mm Shank

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



55.100.AI 03 p1 6/2015

CENTRAL WIRE HARNESS, WITH NIBBLER AND BREAKER AND HI-REACH

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Harness Assy, Upper, PS13E00001F1
1 PY01P01043D3 32 CABLE TIE 188mm L Clip
2 ZM73C08016 5 BOLT M8x16mm - Course Thread Sems
3 PS13E01041P1 1 RUBBER STRIP

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



55.201.AH 01 p1 6/2015

KEY ASSY

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Key Assy, PW03M01870F1
1 PW50E00003F1 1 IGNITION SWITCH  Incl 2, 8
2 PW50S00007F1 1 IGNITION SWITCH  Key, Incl 3 - 7
3 PW50S00005S001 1 SWITCH
4 PW50S00004S004 1 NUT  Assy
5 YN50S00002S005 1 WASHER
6 YN50S00002S003 2 WASHER
7 PM50S01001P1 1 IGNITION KEY
8 PW50E01002P1 1 HARNESS

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



55.404.AC 01 p1 6/2015

LIGHT ASSY CANOPY

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Light Assy, Canopy, PS80E00003F1
1 PS80E01006P1 1 WIRE HARNESS
2 PW80S00004F1 1 LIGHT  Incl 3 - 5
3 PW80S00003S001 1 LAMP
4 PM80S00005S010 1 BULB 12V, 55W
5 PW80S00004S010 1 STAY
6 PS80E01002P1 1 CLAMP  Assy
7 PS80E01005P1 2 CLAMP
8 LQ13E01166P1 1 GROMMET
9 PY01P01043D3 10 CABLE TIE 188mm L Clip

10 PY01P01043D5 1 CABLE TIE 301mm L Clip
11 YN13E01375P1 1 CLIP M8 x 8.20mm Shank
12 PA68H01040D7 1 TUBE
13 ZN18C12010 1 NUT
14 ZS18C08050 4 SCREW Hex, M8 x 50mm Cap
15 ZS18C12025 1 SCREW Hex, M12 x 25mm Cap
16 ZW16P12000 1 WASHER
17 ZW26X08000 4 LOCK WASHER
18 ZW26X12000 1 WASHER  Lock

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



55.408.CM 02 p1 6/2015

MONITOR INSTALL

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Monitor Install, PS55E00003F1
1 PH59S00005F1 1 GAUGE ASSY.  Cluster, Incl 2 - 10
2 PH59S00005S001 1 GAUGE ASSY.
3 PH59S00005S002 1 GLASS
4 PH59S00005S003 1 CASE
5 PH59S00005S004 1 HARNESS
6 PH59S00005S005 1 CLIP
7 PH59S00005S006 6 SCREW  Machine
8 PH59S00005S007 1 SCREW  Machine
9 PH59S00005S008 6 LAMP

10 PH59S00005S009 1 LAMP

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



55.510.BL 01 p1 6/2015

SOCKET ASSY

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Socket Assy, PY03M01315F1
1 PF81S01001P1 1 SOCKET

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



SECTION INDEX

LUBRICATION SYSTEM

SECTION INDEX

LUBRICATION SYSTEM

71.000.00 01 SECTION INDEX - LUBRICATION SYSTEMS

71.460.AF 01 LUBRICATION LINE, UPPER, FRAME



84.100.AB 01 p1 6/2015

BUCKET INSTALL

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Bucket Install, PH61B00033F1
1 PH61B01002P1 2 PIN 12mm OD x 67mm L
2 PH61B01043P1 2 RING
3 PH61B01044P1 4 O-RING

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



84.100.AB 05 p2 6/2015

BUCKET, ASSY (CNH)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

3 47444440 AR BUCKET TOOTH POINT  Loader Style (SF4TYL)
3 47444441 AR BUCKET TOOTH POINT  Tiger (SF4TV)
3 47563444 AR BUCKET TOOTH POINT  Flare (SF4F)
3 47606382 AR BUCKET TOOTH POINT  Heavy Penetrator (SF4HP)
3 47606384 AR BUCKET TOOTH POINT  Twin Tiger (SF4UT)
4 47444442 AR PIN  (SF4P)
5 47444443 AR BUCKET TOOTH SHANK  (SF7016M4)

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



84.910.AA 02 p1 6/2015

BOOM HOE 2.985M

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Boom, Hoe 2.985M, PS02B00001F1
1 PS02B00002F1 1 BOOM  Hoe, Incl 2 - 5
2 PY12B01002P1 2 BUSHING
3 2416T23627D2 10 BLOCK  Tapped
4 PS02B01089P1 2 BLOCK  Tapped
5 LE02B01108P1 1 BLOCK  Tapped
6 2445R138D19 2 SEAL 50mm ID x 60mm OD x 4mm Thk Dust

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



84.912.AA 01 p1 6/2015

ARM, NIBBLER AND BREAKER, QUICK HITCH (1.685M)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Arm, 1.685M, Nibbler and Breaker + Quick Hitch,
PS12B00011F1

1 PS12B00012F1 1 ARM  Incl 2 - 8
2 PH12B01100P1 2 BUSHING
3 PY12B01079P1 2 BUSHING
4 2405P497D4 2 BUSHING
5 PY12B01213P1 1 COLLAR
6 PY12B01221P1 1 COLLAR
7 2416T23627D2 4 BLOCK  Tapped
8 PS12B01064P1 2 CLAMP
9 2445R138D20 4 SEAL 45mm ID x 55mm OD x 4mm Thk Dust

10 2445R138D3 2 SEAL 60mm ID x 75mm OD x 4mm Thk Dust

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



86.110.AD 02 p1 6/2015

DOZER GROUP

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Dozer Assy, PS51B00012F1
1 ZG91U02000 2 LUBE NIPPLE  Grease
2 PX51B01081P1 1 COVER
3 ZS18C10016 2 SCREW Hex, M10 x 16mm Cap
4 ZW16P10000 2 WASHER
5 ZW26X10000 2 LOCK WASHER

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



88.000.00 01 p1 6/2015

SECTION INDEX - ACCESSORIES

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.000.00 02 p1 6/2015

SECTION INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK & DECALS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.108.AB 04 p1 6/2015

NAME PLATE INSTALL, ATTACHMENT

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Name Plate Install, PS22T00044F1
1 PY22T00225P1 2 DECAL  Name Plate

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.108.AC 04 p1 6/2015

NAME PLATE INSTALL - DECALS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Name Plate Install, PS22T00052F1
1 PS20T01022P1 1 DANGER DECAL  English Label
1 72170960 1 WARNING DECAL  Spanish Label
2 YN20T01016P1 1 WARNING DECAL  English Label
2 72170960 1 WARNING DECAL  Spanish Label
3 PY20T01073P1 1 WARNING DECAL  English Label
3 72170960 1 WARNING DECAL  Spanish Label
4 PA20T01111P1 1 WARNING DECAL  English Label
5 PS20T01023P1 1 CAUTION DECAL  English Label
5 72170962 1 CAUTION DECAL  Spanish Label
6 PS20T01041P1 1 DANGER DECAL  English Label
6 72951624 1 DANGER DECAL  Spanish Label
7 YT20T01414P1 1 WARNING DECAL  English Label
8 PS20T01042P1 1 DANGER DECAL  English Label
9 PS20T01043P1 1 WARNING DECAL  English Label

10 PS20T01044P1 1 WARNING DECAL  English Label
10 72170964 1 WARNING DECAL  Spanish Label
11 PW20T01094P1 1 WARNING DECAL  English Label
12 PS20T01024P1 1 WARNING DECAL  English Label
12 72170963 1 WARNING DECAL  Spanish Label
13 YT20T01352P1 1 CAUTION DECAL  English Label
13 72951622 1 CAUTION DECAL  Spanish Label
14 PA20T01031P1 1 CAUTION DECAL  English Label
15 YN20T01832P1 1 LABEL  English Label
16 2432T6179 1 CAUTION DECAL  English Label
17 YY20T01373P1 1 LABEL  English Label
18 YN20T01012P1 1 CAUTION DECAL  English Label
18 72951625 1 CAUTION DECAL  Spanish Label

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.108.AC 07 p1 6/2015

NAME PLATE INSTALL - DECALS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Name Plate Install, PS22T00140F1
1 PS20T01024P1 1 WARNING DECAL  English Label
1 72170963 1 WARNING DECAL  Spanish Label
2 YN20T01832P1 1 LABEL  English Label

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.108.AC 12 p1 6/2015

NAME PLATE INSTALL, NIBBLER AND BREAKER

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Name Plate Install, PS22T00057F2
1 PY20T01062P1 1 CAUTION DECAL

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.108.AC 17 p1 6/2015

NAME PLATE INSTALL, ROPS LABEL

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Name Plate Install, PS22T00057F2
1 PY20T01062P1 1 CAUTION DECAL

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.108.AE 03 p1 6/2015

NAME PLATE INSTALL - DECALS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Name Plate Install, PS22T00017F1
1 1 PW20T01166P1 1 DECAL
2 1 PX20T01008P1 1 DECAL

(1) Engine Accessory

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.118.AB 02 p1 6/2015

NAME PLATE INSTALL, EXTERIOR DESIGN

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Name Plate Install, PS22T00053F1
1 PY20T01221P1 1 DECAL
2 PY20T01222P1 2 DECAL  Case Eagle
3 PY22T00225P1 1 DECAL  Case
4 PY22T00219P1 1 DECAL  www.casece.com
5 PY22T00220P1 2 DECAL  MTS

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.118.AC 05 p1 6/2015

CONTROLS, OPERATORS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Controls, Operators, PS03M00016F1
1 PS03M00021F1 1 CONTROL  Box Assy
2 PX58S00004P1 1 HOURMETER
3 PV24E01001P2 1 SWITCH  (Used for Working Light)
4 PW17M01020P1 1 LABEL
5 2414T4530 3 CAP
6 PS17M01001P1 1 CAP

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.118.BM 01 p1 6/2015

MIRROR INSTALL (CAB REAR VIEW MIRROR)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Mirror Install, Cab Rear View Mirror, PY52C00001F1
1 PY52C01001P1 1 STAY
2 PW52C01016P1 1 BRACKET
3 PY02C01079P1 1 MIRROR  Assy, Back
4 ZM73C12035 2 BOLT M12x35mm - Course Thread Sems
5 ZN18C12010 4 NUT
6 ZW16H12000 5 WASHER
7 R16T0137D1 2 WASHER

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.120.AD 01 p1 6/2015

SEAT INSTALL

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Seat Install, PS25M00006F1
1 PY25M00017F1 1 SEAT BACK  Assy
2 PM25M00024F1 1 SEAT BELT  Assy
3 PY25M00016F1 2 SEAT BELT  Assy
4 PS25M01001P1 2 PLATE
5 YT02C01246P1 4 PLATE
6 YT02C01567D2 1 PLATE
7 ZM73C10020 2 BOLT M10x20mm - Course Thread Sems
8 PU25M01086P1 2 SCREW  Cap
9 YN21C01396P1 2 WASHER

10 PM17M01018P1 1 WASHER
11 ZW16K12000 2 WASHER
12 ZS28C08020 4 SCREW Hex Socket Head, M8 x 20mm Cap
13 ZW16K08000 4 WASHER
14 ZW16P08000 4 WASHER
15 ZM73C08020 4 BOLT M8x20mm - Course Thread Sems
16 PS25M01008P1 1 INSULATION

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.150.AB 04 p1 6/2015

CAB ASSY, ARM

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 PS02C00002F1 1 CAB  Assy, Incl 2 - 9
2 PS02C01093F1 1 ARM  Assy, Incl 3 - 9
3 PS02C01094P1 1 ARM
4 PY02C01344F1 1 BRACKET
5 PY02C01322D1 2 WASHER
6 PY02C01323D1 1 WASHER
7 PY02C01193D2 1 SCREW
8 PY02C01204D2 1 WASHER
9 PY02C01343P1 1 BUSHING

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.150.BJ 01 p1 6/2015

GUARD INSTALL (CAB)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Guard Install, Cab, PS21C00017F1
1 PS22C01142F1 1 GUARD  Assy
2 PS21C01411F1 1 BRACKET  Assy
3 ZM73C08020 8 BOLT M8x20mm - Course Thread Sems
4 ZM73C10016 23 BOLT M10x16mm - Course Thread Sems
5 ZM73C10020 16 BOLT M10x20mm - Course Thread Sems
6 PS21C01396F1 1 GUARD  Assy
7 PS21C01401F1 1 GUARD  Assy
8 PS21C01450P1 1 PLATE
9 PS21C01448P1 1 PLATE

10 ZM73C10025 3 BOLT M10x25mm - Course Thread Sems
11 PS21C01327F1 1 GUARD  Assy, Incl 12, 13
12 PS21C01329P2 1 PLATE
13 PM21C01152DC 1 WEATHERSTRIP
14 PS21C01330F1 1 GUARD  Assy
15 PS21C01354F1 1 BRACKET  Assy

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.150.BJ 03 p1 6/2015

GUARD INSTALL (CAB)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Guard Instal, Cab, PS21C00017F1
1 PS22C01142F1 1 GUARD  Assy, Incl 2 - 28
2 PS22C01143P4 1 DUCT
3 PS22C01148P1 1 PLATE
4 PS22C01149P1 1 PLATE
5 PS50V01008P1 1 FILTER
6 PS22C01155P1 1 INSULATION
7 PS22C01156P1 1 INSULATION
8 PS22C01157P1 1 INSULATION
9 PS22C01163P1 1 INSULATION

10 PS22C01164P1 1 INSULATION
11 PS22C01040P1 1 INSULATION
12 PS22C01198P1 2 RUBBER STRIP
13 PS22C01158P1 1 INSULATION
14 PS22C01190P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
15 PS22C01051P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
16 PS22C01052P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
17 PS22C01053P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
18 YZ21C01044D8 1 WEATHERSTRIP
19 PM22C01020DA 1 SOFT TRIM
20 ZS18C10035 1 SCREW Hex, M10 x 35mm Cap
21 R16T0137D3 4 WASHER
22 ZW16P10000 4 WASHER
23 ZN18C10008 2 NUT
24 YN21C01752P1 3 BOLT
25 PS22C01197P1 1 PLATE
26 ZM73C10016 2 BOLT M10x16mm - Course Thread Sems
27 PS22C01160P1 1 INSULATION
28 YT02C01567D1 1 PLATE

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.150.BJ 05 p1 6/2015

GUARD INSTALL (CANOPY)

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Guard Install, Canopy, PS21C00012F1
1 PS22C01165F1 1 GUARD  Assy, Incl 2 - 4
2 PS22C01126P1 1 GUARD
3 PS22C01166P1 1 INSULATION
4 PS22C01167P1 1 INSULATION
5 PS21C01396F1 1 GUARD  Assy, Incl 6 - 10
6 PS21C01482P1 1 GUARD
7 PS21C01492P1 1 PLATE
8 PS21C01405P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
9 PS21C01407P1 1 INSULATION

10 ZM73C10020 2 BOLT M10x20mm - Course Thread Sems
11 PS21C01401F1 1 GUARD  Assy, Incl 12 - 19
12 PS21C01489P1 1 GUARD
13 PS21C01208P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
14 PS21C01410P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
15 PS21C01211P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
16 PS21C01212P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
17 2427P1836D45 1 WEATHERSTRIP
18 PS21C01430P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
19 PS21C01495P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
20 PS21C01330F1 1 GUARD  Assy, Incl 21 - 23
21 PS21C01332P2 1 PLATE
22 PH21C01136DN 1 WEATHERSTRIP
23 YR21C01168DF 1 WEATHERSTRIP
24 PS21C01474F1 1 BRACKET  Assy, Incl 25 - 29
25 PS21C01475P1 1 BRACKET
26 PS21C01473P1 1 RUBBER STRIP
27 PS21C01424P1 1 RUBBER STRIP

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.150.BJ 07 p1 6/2015

GUARD INSTALL

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Guard Install, PS21C00002F1
1 PS21C01333F1 1 PANEL  Assy
2 PS21C01416F1 1 COVER ASSY
3 PS22C00001F1 1 ENGINE HOOD  Bonnet Assy
4 PS21C01013F1 1 PANEL  Assy
5 PS21C01015F1 1 PANEL  Assy
6 ZM73C10020 14 BOLT M10x20mm - Course Thread Sems
7 ZM73C10030 3 BOLT M10x30mm - Course Thread Sems
8 PS21C01253P1 1 PLATE
9 PS21C01255P1 1 STRIKER

10 2418T21137 2 WASHER
11 PX21C01112P1 2 COLLAR
12 ZN46C10018 2 NUT
13 ZM73C08016 2 BOLT M8x16mm - Course Thread Sems

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.150.BJ 11 p1 6/2015

GUARD ASSY, CAB

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Guard Assy, Cab, PY25C00002F1
1 PS25C01001P1 1 GUARD
2 ZM73C12025 8 BOLT M12x25mm - Course Thread Sems
3 PY20T01186P1 1 DATA PLAQUE  Number
4 PE06C01033P1 4 RIVET

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



90.160.AM 01 p1 6/2015

CAB, INTERIOR COVER

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIONREF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

. {} AR Cover Assy, PS03M01212F1
1 ZM46C05016 8 BOLT Phillip, M5 x 0.8 x 15mm Sems
2 PW03M01717D1 2 BOLT Torx, Truss HD, M5 x 0.8 x 16mm Sems
3 PS03M01249F1 1 COVER ASSY  Incl 4, 5
4 PS03M01224P2 1 COVER
5 PS03M01231P1 4 NUT
6 PS03M01246F1 1 COVER ASSY  Incl 7, 8
7 PS03M01219P2 1 COVER
8 PS03M01232P1 3 CLIP
9 PS03M01250F1 1 COVER ASSY  Incl 10, 11

10 PS03M01225P2 1 COVER
11 PS03M01231P1 3 NUT
12 PS03M01248F1 1 COVER ASSY  Incl 13, 14
13 PS03M01221P2 1 COVER
14 PS03M01231P1 1 NUT
15 PS03M01217P1 1 COVER
16 PM03M01324P1 2 FOAM INSULATION

CX55B-MINI CRAWLER EXCAVATOR - TIER 3 - ASN PS03-05001
(APAC)



INDEX - INDICE - INDEX - ZAHLENVERZEICHNIS - INDICE - INDICE - INDHOLD - INHOUD

Number Figure Sequence Ref. Number Figure Sequence Ref.

LE15V00006 35.353.AD 03 4

LE15V00006 35.353.AD 02 7

LE15V00006 35.353.AD 04 3

LE15V00006 35.353.AD 02 16

LE15V00006 35.353.AD 02 23

LE15V00006 35.353.AD 02 26

LE15V00006 35.353.AD 02 31

LE15V00006 35.353.AD 03 19

LE15V00006 35.353.AD 03 20

LE30P01021 31.101.AB 01 9

LE30P01021 31.101.AB 01 9

LE30P01023 31.101.AB 01 10

LE30P01023 31.101.AB 01 10

LE33H01017 35.738.AA 03 11

LE35V00003 35.322.AW 02 1

LE35V00003 35.357.AI 01 1

LE35V00003 35.357.AI 01 10

LE35V00003 35.357.AI 01 14

LE42H01166 35.736.AA 02 2

LE42H01166 35.736.AA 03 2

LE42H01166 35.736.AA 02 1

LE42H01166 35.736.AA 03 1

LE43H01127 35.737.AE 02 3

LE43H01128 35.737.AE 01 1

LE43H01128 35.737.AE 01 2

LE51C01026 90.154.AA 01 16

LE51C01027 90.154.AA 01 39

LE51C01028 90.154.AA 01 40

LE60C01028 39.140.AM 03 4

LQ13E01166 55.404.AC 01 8

LQ20M00059 50.200.AB 03 41

LQ20M00059 50.200.AB 04 11

LQ20M01169 50.200.AB 02 8

LQ21C02685 90.150.BJ 02 3

LQ21C02685 90.150.BJ 02 3

LS21C01093 90.150.BJ 08 17

LS35V00003 35.357.AI 02 5

LS35V00003 35.357.AI 04 5

NSS 35.106.AD 01 3

NSS 35.106.AD 01 4

NSS 35.106.AD 01 6

NSS 35.106.AD 01 7

NSS 35.106.AD 01 1

NSS 35.106.AD 01 2

NSS 35.106.AD 01 4

NSS 35.106.AD 01 5

NSS 35.106.AD 02 10

NSS 35.106.AD 02 11

NSS 35.106.AD 02 12

NSS 35.106.AD 02 13

NSS 35.106.AD 02 15

NSS 35.106.AD 02 17

NSS 35.106.AD 02 18

NSS 35.106.AD 02 21

NSS 35.106.AD 02 24

NSS 35.106.AD 02 25

NSS 35.106.AD 02 26

NSS 35.106.AD 02 28

NSS 35.106.AD 02 5

NSS 35.106.AD 02 6

NSS 35.106.AD 02 8

NSS 35.106.AD 02 9

NSS 35.106.AD 02 10

NSS 35.106.AD 02 11

NSS 35.106.AD 02 12

NSS 35.106.AD 02 14

NSS 35.106.AD 02 16

NSS 35.106.AD 02 17

NSS 35.106.AD 02 20

NSS 35.106.AD 02 23

NSS 35.106.AD 02 24

NSS 35.106.AD 02 26

NSS 35.106.AD 02 30

NSS 35.106.AD 02 4

NSS 35.106.AD 02 5

NSS 35.106.AD 02 7

NSS 35.106.AD 02 8

NSS 35.106.AD 02 9

NSS 35.106.AD 03 10

NSS 35.106.AD 03 11

NSS 35.106.AD 03 12

NSS 35.106.AD 03 13

NSS 35.106.AD 03 14

NSS 35.106.AD 03 17

NSS 35.106.AD 03 18

NSS 35.106.AD 03 19

NSS 35.106.AD 03 20

NSS 35.106.AD 03 21

NSS 35.106.AD 03 22

NSS 35.106.AD 03 23

NSS 35.106.AD 03 24

NSS 35.106.AD 03 28



INDEX - INDICE - INDEX - ZAHLENVERZEICHNIS - INDICE - INDICE - INDHOLD - INHOUD

Number Figure Sequence Ref. Number Figure Sequence Ref.

PS15V00003 05.100.02 01

PS15V00003 35.353.AD 02 5

PS15V00003 35.353.AD 03 3

PS15V00003 05.100.02 01

PS15V00003 35.353.AD 03 5

PS15V00003 05.100.02 01

PS15V00003 35.353.AD 02 8

PS15V00003 35.353.AD 03 6

PS15V00003 35.353.AD 04 4

PS15V00003 35.353.AD 02 10

PS15V00003 35.353.AD 02 12

PS15V00003 35.353.AD 02 14

PS15V00003 35.353.AD 02 15

PS15V00003 35.353.AD 02 20

PS15V00003 35.353.AD 02 21

PS15V00003 35.353.AD 03 12

PS15V00003 35.353.AD 03 30

PS15V00004 35.352.AL 01 1

PS15V00004 35.352.AL 02 1

PS15V00004 35.352.AL 03 1

PS15V00004 35.352.AL 04 1

PS17M01001 90.118.AC 05 6

PS20M00002 50.200.AA 01 8

PS20M00002 50.200.AA 02 26

PS20M00002 50.200.AA 03 8

PS20M00002 50.200.AA 04 5

PS20M00002 50.200.AB 01 1

PS20M00002 50.200.AB 02 1

PS20M00004 50.200.AB 02 3

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 02 5

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 1

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 04 1

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 45

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 2

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 3

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 4

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 5

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 6

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 7

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 8

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 9

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 10

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 11

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 12

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 13

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 14

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 15

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 16

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 17

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 18

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 19

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 21

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 22

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 23

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 24

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 25

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 26

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 27

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 28

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 29

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 30

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 31

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 32

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 33

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 34

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 37

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 38

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 04 2

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 04 3

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 04 4

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 04 5

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 04 8

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 04 9

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 40

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 04 10

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 42

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 43

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 04 13

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 03 44

PS20M00005 50.200.AB 04 12

PS20M00006 50.200.AB 02 4

PS20M01011 50.200.AA 02 5

PS20M01017 50.200.AA 01 1

PS20M01017 50.200.AA 02 1

PS20M01017 50.200.AA 03 1

PS20M01020 50.200.AA 04 2

PS20M01023 50.200.AA 05 10

PS20M01025 50.200.AA 04 6

PS20M01026 50.200.AB 01 3

PS20M01026 50.200.AB 01 4

PS20M01027 50.200.AB 01 7

PS20M01027 50.200.AB 01 8



INDEX - INDICE - INDEX - ZAHLENVERZEICHNIS - INDICE - INDICE - INDHOLD - INHOUD

Number Figure Sequence Ref. Number Figure Sequence Ref.

PW55V00001 35.354.AA 02 13

PW55V00015 35.354.AA 02 2

PW55V00015 35.354.AA 02 3

PW55V00015 35.354.AA 02 7

PW55V00015 35.354.AA 02 17

PW64H0101 35.322.AW 02 15

PW80S00003 05.100.02 01

PW80S00003 55.404.BS 01 1

PW80S00003 55.404.BS 02 1

PW80S00003 05.100.02 01

PW80S00003 55.404.AC 01 3

PW80S00003 55.404.BS 01 2

PW80S00003 55.404.BS 02 2

PW80S00003 55.404.BS 01 4

PW80S00003 55.404.BS 02 4

PW80S00003 55.404.BS 01 5

PW80S00003 55.404.BS 02 5

PW80S00004 55.404.AC 01 2

PW80S00004 55.404.AC 01 5

PW80S00007 90.150.AB 05 7

PX20T01008 90.108.AE 03 2

PX21C01112 90.150.BJ 06 13

PX21C01112 90.150.BJ 07 11

PX24S00001 55.100.DO 01 13

PX24S00003 55.100.DO 01 12

PX30V00043 35.355.AH 01 2

PX30V00043 35.355.AH 02 1

PX30V00043 35.355.AH 02 6

PX30V00043 35.355.AH 02 8

PX30V00043 35.355.AH 02 14

PX30V00043 35.355.AH 02 13

PX30V00043 35.355.AH 02 16

PX30V00082 05.100.02 01

PX30V00082 35.355.AH 05 3

PX30V00082 35.355.AH 05 10

PX30V00082 35.355.AH 05 12

PX30V00082 35.355.AH 05 17

PX30V00082 35.355.AH 05 26

PX30V00082 35.355.AH 05 30

PX30V00082 35.355.AH 05 31

PX30V00082 35.355.AH 05 35

PX30V00082 35.355.AH 05 38

PX42H01284 35.736.AC 03 1

PX51B01081 86.110.AD 02 2

PX54D01014 48.134.AA 01 20

PX58S00004 90.118.AC 05 2

PX64H01023 35.100.AB 05 7

PX72E01003 55.302.AG 02 3

PX72E01005 55.302.AG 02 2

PX80B01026 48.134.AA 01 25

PY01F01024 39.100.AH 02 1

PY01F01025 39.100.AB 03 3

PY01F01027 39.100.AB 03 4

PY01P01043 90.118.AC 06 12

PY01P01043 10.216.BA 01 23

PY01P01043 10.216.BA 02 8

PY01P01043 10.220.AA 01 18

PY01P01043 10.400.AY 01 19

PY01P01043 10.400.AY 01 11

PY01P01043 35.310.AG 01 19

PY01P01043 35.736.AA 03 7

PY01P01043 35.737.AE 01 7

PY01P01043 50.200.AA 01 6

PY01P01043 50.200.AA 02 25

PY01P01043 50.200.AA 05 3

PY01P01043 55.050.AF 01 1

PY01P01043 55.050.AF 02 1

PY01P01043 55.050.AW 01 3

PY01P01043 55.050.AW 02 3

PY01P01043 55.100.AI 01 7

PY01P01043 55.100.AI 02 2

PY01P01043 55.100.AI 03 1

PY01P01043 55.100.DO 01 9

PY01P01043 55.160.AC 01 2

PY01P01043 55.160.AC 02 2

PY01P01043 55.201.AU 01 5

PY01P01043 55.404.AC 01 9

PY01P01043 55.510.AF 01 4

PY01P01043 55.510.AF 02 1

PY01P01043 55.510.AF 03 1

PY01P01043 55.510.AF 04 5

PY01P01043 55.515.AH 01 2

PY01P01043 35.322.AW 01 10

PY01P01043 35.355.AD 02 10

PY01P01043 35.355.AD 03 13

PY01P01043 35.355.AD 05 13

PY01P01043 35.736.AC 01 11

PY01P01043 35.737.AE 03 8

PY01P01043 50.200.AA 01 5

PY01P01043 50.200.AA 03 4

PY01P01043 55.100.AI 01 9

PY01P01043 55.404.AC 01 10



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+CX55B+Mini+Crawler+Excavator+Tier+3+Parts+Catalog

